
   

Padres Coaching Staff
Manager....................................... Andy Green (14)
Hititng Coach................................. Matt Stairs (47)
Assistant Hitting Coach... Johnny Washington (28)
Pitching Coach.........................Darren Balsley (36)
First Base Coach......................Skip Schumaker (5)
Third Base Coach....................Glenn Hoffman (26)
Bench Coach...........................Mark McGwire (25)
Bullpen Coach.......................... Doug Bochtler (45)
Coach............................................Josh Johnson (1)

# PITCHER W-L ERA
50 Bryan Mitchell (RHP) 1-3 6.58

# PITCHER W-L ERA
32 Marco Gonzales (LHP) 12-9 4.32

			   BENCH		  BENCH

BULLPEN BULLPEN

Mariners Coaching Staff
Manager......................................Scott Servais (29)
Bench Coach................................ Manny Acta (14)
Hitting Coach.......................... Edgar Martinez (11)
Pitching Coach.......................Mel Stottlemyre (30)
Third Base Coach........................Scott Brosius (28) 
First Base Coach...........................Chris Prieto (13)
Assistant Coach............................. Jim Brower (38)
Bullpen Coach.........................Brian De Lunas (40)
Bullpen Catcher.........................Fleming Báez (66)
Batting Practice Pitcher..........Nasusel Cabrera (89)

1B

HP

2B

3B UMPIRES
(*Crew Chief)

GAME NEWS
Promotions...................................Mariners Value Game, presented by BECU
Ceremonial First Pitch...Officer Mike Hargraves - Seattle Police Department
Group First Pitch...............................Lake Washington High School Baseball
Sponsor First Pitch....................................................................................EQC
Color Guard............. Marysville Fire District Honor Guard - Marysville, WA
National Anthem...........................Keith Taylor - Marysville Fire Department
Official Scorer............................................................................... Darin Padur
Public Address............................................................................. Tom Hutyler 

NEXT GAME
Wednesday, September 12, 2018

Seattle Mariners vs. San Diego Padres
  Game Time................................. 3:40 p.m. PDT (ROOT Sports)

Probable Pitchers: 
LHP Wade LeBlanc (8-3, 3.56) vs. LHP Joey Lucchesi (7-8, 3.59)

Last 3 Games
Sun	 9/9	 NYY	 W	 3-2
Sat	 9/8	 NYY	 L	 2-4
Fri	 9/7	 NYY	 L	 0-4

AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS
.275 24 85 17 Mitch Haniger CF
.271 11 56 4 Denard Span (L) LF
.286 7 32 22 Robinson Canó (L) 2B
.263 34 85 23 Nelson Cruz DH
.247 24 70 27 Ryon Healy 1B
.215 20 72 15 Kyle Seager (L) 3B
.278 1 16 16 Ben Gamel (L) RF
.191 19 41 3 Mike Zunino C
.271 2 28 9 Dee Gordon (L) SS

DL: Juan Nicasio (RHP), David Phelps (RHP), Sam Tuivailala (RHP) 

Upcoming Schedule

GAME LINEUPS
SAN DIEGO PADRES (57-88) vs. SEATTLE MARINERS (79-64)

Tuesday, September 11, 2018  • 7:10 pm  •  Safeco Field

Wed	 9/12	 SD	 3:40 pm
Thu	 9/13	 @LAA	 7:07 pm
Fri	 9/14	 @LAA	 7:07 pm
Sat	 9/15	 @LAA	 6:07 pm

Sun	 9/16	 @LAA	 1:07 pm
Mon	 9/17	 @HOU	 5:10 pm
Tue	 9/18	 @HOU	 5:10 pm
Wed	 9/19	 @HOU	 5:10 pm

LHP
33 Zach Duke
47 James Pazos
49 Wade LeBlanc*
55 Roenis Elías
65 James Paxton*

RHP
8 Mike Leake*
31 Erasmo Ramírez*
34 Félix Hernández* 
37 Shawn Armstrong

RHP
39 Edwin Díaz

43 Adam Warren
46 Ryan Cook

48 Alex Colomé
50 Nick Vincent

52 Nick Rumbelow
57 Justin Grimm

60 Chasen Bradford
61 Casey Lawrence

67 Matt Festa
*starting rotation

LHP
37 Joey Lucchesi*
41 Robbie Erlin*
46 Eric Lauer*
55 Matt Strahm
57 Brad Wieck
65 José Castillo

*starting rotation

RHP
34 Craig Stammen

39 Kirby Yates
40 Rowan Wick
43 Miguel Diaz

53 Kazuhisa Makita
54 Colten Brewer

58 Trey Wingenter
60 Brett Kennedy*

61 Luis Perdomo
63 Jacob Nix*

66 Robert Stock
88 Phil Maton

LH
20 Daniel Vogelbach
26 Chris Herrmann

7 Andrew Romine
RH

1 Gordon Beckham
2 Jean Segura

5 Guillermo Heredia
10 Cameron Maybin

36 David Freitas
45 Kristopher Negrón

AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS
.205 2 5 9 Luis Urías 2B
.273 2 4 27 Francisco Mejía (S) C
.256 21 58 10 Hunter Renfroe LF
.254 16 62 30 Eric Hosmer (L) 1B
.265 15 23 32 Franmil Reyes RF
.251 10 32 4 Wil Myers 3B
.241 12 34 18 Austin Hedges DH
.235 11 60 13 Freddy Galvis (S) SS
.250 7 44 7 Manuel Margot CF

DL: Franchy Cordero (OF), Alex Dickerson (OF), Dinelson
Lamet (RHP), Clayton Richard (LHP), Christian Villanueva (INF)

Ed Hickox (15) 

Jerry Meals* (41)

Gabe Morales (47)

Ramon De Jesus (18)

CORRECTED

LH
8 Javy Guerra
15 Cory Spangenberg
16 Travis Jankowski

RH
2 Jose Pirela
17 A.J. Ellis



San Diego Padres
AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 AB R H RBI SB
.205 2 5 9 Luis Urías 2B

.273 2 4 27 Francisco Mejía (S) C

.256 21 58 10 Hunter Renfroe LF

.254 16 62 30 Eric Hosmer (L) 1B

.265 15 23 32 Franmil Reyes RF

.251 10 32 4 Wil Myers 3B

.241 12 34 18 Austin Hedges DH

.235 11 60 13 Freddy Galvis (S) SS

.250 7 44 7 Manuel Margot CF

R

E

MARINERS PITCHER Dec. IP H R ER BB SO WP HR Pitches/Strikes UMPIRES
 32 Marco Gonzales (12-9, 4.32) HP Jerry Meals* (41)

1B Ed Hickox (15)
2B Gabe Morales (47)
3B Ramon De Jesus (18)

Seattle Mariners
AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 AB R H RBI SB

.275 24 85 17 Mitch Haniger CF

.271 11 56 4 Denard Span (L) LF

.286 7 32 22 Robinson Canó (L) 2B

.263 34 85 23 Nelson Cruz DH

.247 24 70 27 Ryon Healy 1B

.215 20 72 15 Kyle Seager (L) 3B

.278 1 16 16 Ben Gamel (L) RF

.191 19 41 3 Mike Zunino C

.271 2 28 9 Dee Gordon (L) SS

R

E

PADRES PITCHER Dec. IP H R ER BB SO WP HR Pitches/Strikes GAME DATA

50 Bryan Mitchell (1-3, 6.58) First Pitch Time

Temp

Wind

Time of Game

Attendance

H

LOB

H

LOB

GAME NOTES:

SCORECARD
SAN DIEGO PADRES (57-88) vs. SEATTLE MARINERS (79-64)

Tuesday, September 11, 2018  • 7:10 pm  •  Safeco Field

CORRECTED


